

Published September 14th, 2022

Kiwanis Club of Moraga Valley donation helps offset fireworks cost

Submitted by Barry Behr



Dick Courtney with the Kiwanis Club of Moraga Valley recently presented a donation from the Kiwanis Club to Moraga's Director of Park and Recreation Breyana Brandt. The donation will go towards underwriting the cost of the fireworks at the Fourth of July Celebration earlier this year. The Club would like to thank all who participated in its fundraising events this year making it possible to reinvest in our communities.

For further information about the Kiwanis Club of Moraga Valley you can visit https://moragavalleykiwanis.org

Photo provided

Reach the reporter at: info@lamorindaweekly.com

back Copyright [©] Lamorinda Weekly, Moraga CA